	03-23-2004	College De Actor & Samin 200				
	Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp Tab settings	VER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office				
	To the Honorable Commissioner of stents an arrademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
	1. Name of conveying party(ies) Rüdiger MAHLO Dieter BURKHARD Matthias KALFF	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Continental Teves AG & Co. oHG Internal Address: Continental Teves AG & Co. oHG Co.				
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖳 Yes 🍇 No					
	3. Nature of conveyance: ⚠ Assignment	Street Address: Guerickestr. 7 60488 Frankfurt am Main, Germany				
	Execution Date: $9 \sim 16.03(911)$	City:State:Zip: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?				
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
	A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/474,547	B. Patent No.(s) ttached? Yes No				
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence					
	concerning document should be mailed: Gerlinde Nattler Name:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00				
/	Internal Address: Continental Teves, Inc.	Enclosed				
03/08/20	4 LLANDGRA 00000094 502570 10474547	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
08 FC:80i	Street Address: One Continental Drive	8. Deposit account number: 502570				
	City: Auburn Hls. State: MI Zip: 48326	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Gerlinde Nattler Option 1, 2004					
	Name of Person Signing	Signature Date				

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Attorney Docket No.: P 10097 BR/AD

Date

We covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Signed at	Frankfurt/Main	(L.S.) this <u>16</u>	day of <u>Se</u>	ptember	_ 2003	
					//.	
			Lielling.	Mu	<u> </u>	
			Rüdiger Mahl	lo		
Signed at	Frankfurt/Main	(L.S.) this <u>16</u>	day of <u>Se</u>	ptember	_ 2003	
			<i>G</i>		_	
			Dietor Burkha	ard		
Signed at	Frankfurt/Main	(L.S.) this <u>16</u>	day of <u>Se</u>	ptember	_ 2003	
			Math's	luff	? -	
			Matthias Kalf	f		
Signed in our presence and acknowledged to be an assignment of the application (invention) hereinabove referred to						
09/16/0	î <u>3</u>	(Cir	146 /	leuc		
Date		Witness	/			
09/16/03 Bube S					L	

PATENT

Witness

Attorney Docket No.: P 10097 BR/AD

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, we, Rüdiger Mahlo, Dieter Burkhard and Matthias Kalff, citizen of Germany and residing at Wiesbadener Str. 168, D-61462 Königstein, Im Schießgraben 20, D-55411 Bingen-Büde heim and Feldbergblick 7, D-65527 Niedernhausen, hereby sell, assign and transfers to Continental Teves AG & Co. oHG, Guerickestrasse 7, D-60488 Frankfurt, Germany, as assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to

Method for Improving the Control Behavior of an Anti-lock Braking Control System

described in an application i	for Letters Patent of the United St	rates,
	filed herewith,	
·	filed as U.S. Serial No.	on
and all the rights and privile	ges under any and all Letters Pate	ent that may be granted therefor.
- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	patents for said inventions be issu trives, or to such nominees as it ma	ned to said assignee, its successors, ay designate.
papers, take all rightful oath securing and maintaining pa	ns, and do all acts which may be no	aid assignee but at its expense, sign all ecessary, desirable or convenient for all countries and for vesting title

We authorize and empower said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

PATENT REEL: 015138 FRAME: 0285